

# Race & Social Justice Interdisciplinary Graduate Certificate

This 15-credit transcripted "Race & Social Justice Interdisciplinary Graduate Certificate" is designed as an area of specialization for students pursuing a master's degree or a doctorate in disciplines in the humanities, social sciences, fine arts, or the professional schools at the University of New Mexico. It is offered through the Institute for the Study of "Race" and Social Justice at the University of New Mexico.

The monumental benefits of cross-disciplinary dialogues, reflection and collective insights are facilitated when faculty and students from different disciplines converge to explore the contours of race and social justice in the U.S and global context.

### Who can apply?

The 15-credit transcripted "Race & Social Justice Interdisciplinary Graduate Certificate" is open to **both** current graduate students already matriculated in a graduate degree-granting program (e.g. master's or doctoral program) at the University of New Mexico, regardless of field of study and **non-UNM students** who hold an undergraduate degree.

### WIIA'I' IS YOUR RACE?

WHAT IS "RACE", ANYWAY?

Does your race change over time or in different places? Among different people? ! How does how you are racialized shape physical and emotional health?

## Structure

Conceived as an interdisciplinary experience a total of 15-credits of graduate level courses will be required. A total of five courses across four different departments.

# The application is now available at <u>http://grad.unm.edu/prospective-students/apply-now.html</u> Applications are accepted on a rolling basis. Website: <u>race.unm.edu</u>.

#### For More Information contact:

Faculty Advisor: Dr. Nancy López, Director and co-founder, Institute for the Study of "Race" & Social Justice (<u>nlopez@unm.edu</u>) or visit race.unm.edu for more information. We appreciate your support of the Institute via our giving page at the UNM Foundation where you can make your tax-deductible contribution: <u>https://www.unmfund.org/fund/institute-for-the-study-of-race-and-social-justice/</u>